## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Eric Glenn Dorgelo	05/24/2007	
Brian Alexander Wall	05/24/2007	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	Allen-Bradley Drive		
City:	Mayfield Heights		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44124		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11754835

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)382-3900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 382-4463

Email: jamie@setterroche.com

Correspondent Name: Rockwell Automation, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1201 South Second Street E-F719
Address Line 2: Attention: Susan M. Donahue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07AB054-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen S. Roche	

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019405 FRAME: 0864

500292947

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif

#### 07AB054-US

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WHEREAS, Eric Glenn Dorgelo of Port Moody, British Columbia, Canada and Brian Alexander Wall of White Rock, British Columbia, Canada (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in OPERATOR INTERFACE TERMINAL FOR CORRELATING DATA POINTS TO TIME POINTS, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 07AB054-US, in the patent files of **ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, an Ohio Corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signed: Date:
Eric Glem Dorgelo  May 24, 2007
I, Radio Collon, whose full post office address is:  (Name of First Witness)
(Address of First Witness)
make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Eric Glenn Dorgelo, who is personally known or identified to me to be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.  Signed at:  On this day of Signature of First Witness
I, ENRIGHE RAFAET, whose full post office address is:  (Name of Second Witness)
(Address of Second Witness)
nake oath and say that I was personally present and did see Eric Glenn Dorgelo, who is personally known or identified to me to be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.
Signed at: Delta BC on this 24 day of Way, 2007.  (City and Province)
Page 2 of 4

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019405 FRAME: 0867** 

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

	Signature of Second Witness
******	********************
Signed:	Date:
Brian Alexa	ander Wall
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESSES
l,	, whose full post office address is: (Name of First Witness)
	(Address of First Witness)
personally l	and say that I was personally present and did see Brian Alexander Wall, who is known or identified to me to be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly ecute the same for the purposes therein stated.
Signed at:	on this day of, 2007.  (City and Province)
	Signature of First Witness
	*****
Ι,	, whose full post office address is: (Name of Second Witness)
-	(Address of Second Witness)

Page 3 of 4

## ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Brian Alexander Wall, who is personally known or identified to me to be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at:	on this	day of	, 2007
(City and Pro	ovince)		
		Signature of Secon	d Witness

#### 07AB054-US

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WHEREAS, Eric Glenn Dorgelo of Port Moody, British Columbia, Canada and Brian Alexander Wall of White Rock, British Columbia, Canada (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in OPERATOR INTERFACE TERMINAL FOR CORRELATING DATA POINTS TO TIME POINTS, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 07AB054-US, in the patent files of **ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, an Ohio Corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries. and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

# ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signed:		Date:		
Eric Glenn I	Dorgelo	AMARIA (1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,		
,	SUBSCI	RIBING WIT	<u>NESSES</u>	
Ι,	(Name of First Witness)	, whose	e full post office addres	s is:
Norma	(Address of First Witness)			orbitant annual statut annual
personally k	nd say that I was personally personally personally personal to me to becute the same for the purpose	e and inventor	named in the attached	lo, who is assignment, duly
Signed at: _	(City and Province)	on this	day of	, 2007.
			Signature of First	Witness
		*****		
1,	(Name of Second Witness)	, whose	full post office addres	s is:
	(Address of Second Witne	ss)		
personally k	nd say that I was personally p nown or identified to me to be cute the same for the purpose	e and inventor	named in the attached	
Signed at: _	(City and Province)	on this	day of	, 2007.

Page 2 of 4

## ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

		Signature of Second Witness
*******	*********	**************
Signed:		Date:
Brian Alexand	wall er Wall	M4324/07
DHAII AICAAIIC	CI Wall	
	SUBS	CRIBING WITNESSES
1, <u>P</u> \(	Name of First Witness	, whose full post office address is:
<u>\                                    </u>	(Address of First Witness	CYES, Servery BC, U3A 4X8
personally kno	say that I was personally wn or identified to me to te the same for the purpo	y present and did see Brian Alexander Wall, who is be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly oses therein stated.
Signed at:	(City and Province)	on this 24 day of May, 2007.
		Signature of First Witness
		******
I,	(Name of Second Witne	, whose full post office address is:
	2080 LIZCOR (Address of Second With	ET ST. VANCOUNR, B.C. VSM 4N4

Page 3 of 4

## ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Brian Alexander Wall, who is personally known or identified to me to be and inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at:	DELTA	, B.C.	on this 24	day of	MAY	, 2007.
	(City and	Province)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************
			- Control of the Cont	Stu	el Maso	
				-Signature	of Second Witnes	SS
*******	****	****	***	والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة		

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 06/11/2007**